Close contact confirmation switch
HPS/MHPS/UHPS Series
Operational explanation
● HPS body
The compressed air pressurized in the supply port P passes
through orifice R1 and R2 of the air bridge circuit, and flows to
nozzles on the comparison and detection sides. When the
detection side nozzle clearance becomes smaller than the

(2) A waterproof bushing must be used on the wires to the terminal box.
G05 TLN
How to order
B G2HPS
Output style
Orifice size
Lamp color
Electric connection option
Close
contact
confirmation
switch
Bracket
Pressure
gauge
*1:  Refer to page 1159 for model No. of back
pressure nozzles.
*2:  Refer to pages 1174 to 1179 for option
and model No. of related components.
Precautions for model No. selection
Code Content
Orifice size
05 φ0.5
07 φ0.7
10 φ1.0
Output style
N NPN open collector
P PNP open collector
Lamp color
G Green
Y Yellow
Electric connection option
F DIN terminal box (Pg11)
C0 Connector (without cable)
C1 Connector (cable 1 m included)
C3 Connector (cable 3 m included)
C5 Connector (cable 5 m included)
CTL Connector common terminal box left assembly
CTR Connector common terminal box right assembly
TL Lead wire common terminal box left assembly
TR Lead wire common terminal box right assembly
R Lead wire direction right (left end for mounting)
L Lead wire direction left (right end for mounting)
W Lead wire direction both sides (intermediate for mounting)
Bracket
Blank Without bracket
B With bracket
Pressure gauge
Blank No pressure gauge
G2 Pressure gauge with safety mark included (G40D-8-P02-S501)
GW2 Pressure gauge assembly with safety mark (G40D-8-P02-S501)
A
B
C
F
E
D
A
B
C
D
E
F
F.R.L
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
PresSW
Shutoff

terminal box.
Degree of protection
How to order
B G2Y205 TLMHPS N
Basic specifications are the same as the single units on page 1148.
Specifications
Electric connection option Degree of protection
T* IP66 equivalent
CT* IP67 equivalent
F* IP64 equivalent
C* IP67 equivalent
*1:  Refer to page 1159 for model No. of back
pressure nozzles.
*2:  Refer to pages 1174 to 1179 for option
and model No. of related components.
Precautions for model No. selection
Output style
Orifice size
Lamp color
Electric connection option
Close contact
confirmation
switch
Bracket
Pressure
gauge
A
C
B
D
G
F
E
Code Content
Orifice size
05 φ0.5
07 φ0.7
10 φ1.0
Station No.
2 2 stations
3 3 stations
4 4 stations
5 5 stations
Output style
N NPN open collector
P PNP open collector
Lamp color
G Green
Y Yellow
Electric connection option
F DIN terminal box (Pg11)
C0 Connector (without cable)
C1 Connector (cable 1 m included)
C3 Connector (cable 3 m included)
C5 Connector (cable 5 m included)
CTL Connector common terminal box left assembly
CTR Connector common terminal box right assembly
TL Lead wire common terminal box left assembly
TR Lead wire common terminal box right assembly
T1 Lead wire common terminal box (1st from left)
T2 Lead wire common terminal box (2nd from left)
T3 Lead wire common terminal box (3rd from left)
T4 Lead wire common terminal box (4th from left)
Bracket
Blank Without bracket
B With bracket
Pressure gauge
Blank No pressure gauge
G2 Pressure gauge with safety mark included (G40D-8-P02-S501)
GW2 Pressure gauge assembly with safety mark (G40D-8-P02-S501)
A
B

unit
Terminal box installation position relation diagram
How to order
Basic specifications are the same as the single units on page 1148.
Specifications
*1 :  For CE-Marking-compatible parts, select the
H  solenoid valve electric connection from 2E
or 2H.
*2 :  Refer to page 1159 for model No. of
back pressure nozzles.
*3 :  Refer to pages 1174 to 1179 for option
and model No. of related components.
*4 :  Regulator is also provided without pressure
gauge.
Precautions for model No. selection
Output style
Station No.
Lamp color
Electric connection option
Close contact
confirmation
switch
Bracket
Pressure gauge
Solenoid
valve
voltage
Solenoid valve
electric connection
(*1)
C
B
D
G
H
I
F
E
Orifice sizeA
205 13HB GW2G TLUHPS N Code Content
Orifice size
05 φ0.5
07 φ0.7
10 φ1.0
Station No.
1 1 station
2 2 stations
3 3 stations
4 4 stations
5 5 stations
Output style
N NPN open collector
P PNP open collector
Lamp color
G Green
Y Yellow
Electric connection option
F DIN terminal box (Pg11)
C0 Connector (without cable)
C1 Connector (cable 1 m included)
C3 Connector (cable 3 m included)
C5 Connector (cable 5 m included)
CTL Connector-common Term box Lt Assy
CTR Connector-common Term box Rt Assy
TL Lead wire common terminal box left assembly
TR Lead wire common terminal box right assembly
Bracket
B With bracket
Pressure gauge
Blank (*4) None
GW2 Press gauge Assy, safety mark (G40D-8-P02-S501)
Solenoid valve electric connection
2E DIN terminal box

HPS Series
Optional nozzle
How to order
Optional nozzle
DA 10APA4
● Back pressure nozzle
● Example of embedding type jig design
*1 : Combine optional nozzle with HPS-05.
*2 :  Refer to page 1180 for the characteristics data.
*3 :  When using HPS with standard specifications, use a single-
hole nozzle the same as for the GPS2. (Refer to page 1145)
Code Content
DA10 Outer diameter φ6, back pressure nozzle
DA20 Outer diameter M6 x P0.5, back pressure nozzle
DH10 Back pressure nozzle embedded
Dimensions
· Weight: 7g
· Weight: 7g
· Weight: 4g
M6×P0.75
8
4.5 φ1.6
φ4.9
21
5 9
φ1
0
O-ring
Gasket
33
7
φ4
φ4
10
14.5
φ6
· APA4-DA20
12
φ6
10
7
φ4
M6×0.75
33
14.5
φ4
APA4-DH10· APA4-DA10
φ2
(3
0.
5)
φ5 reamer
2-M5
M6 x P0.75
Prepared
hole depth 10
6.
5
φ12
12
.5
15
O-ring
Gasket
F.R.L
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
PresSW
Shutoff